of the Philippines T
AND HIG
EPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
: OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

Republic

HAGONG PILIBINAS

May 24, 2024

MEMORANDUM

MANUEL M., BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

FOR

n XIII Director POL M.

4 of DPWH Regiol
project under FY

m dated 26 April 202
dification of the hereunder

This refers to the memorandu
DELOS SANTOS requesting for the approv;l of Mo
2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;
L == R
As per GAA/Original | AsModiied
----- ~ ProjectDesciption _ ———— —

e s il
UACS No. 210201101370000 -~
Project 1D: POOBOD1S4MN

001: Ensure Sate and Refiable National Road System

v Roads |

L Network Devalopment - Road Widening - Primar
K1225 + 923 -

|| 001; Ensure Safeand Helizble National Road System
Network Development « Road Widening - Frimary foads
paang Maharflka (Surigao-Agusan Sect) - K1224 + 775 - Daang Maharllka (Surigao-Agusan Sect) -
[ K1224 + 920, K1224 + 986 - K1225 + 010, K1225 ~ 148 - | K1226 + 000, K1235 + 515 - K1238 + 135
| K125 -+ §24, K1225 + 923 - K1226 + 000, K1235 + 515 -
K1238 + 135, K1240 + 654 - K1240 + 863 - |

™ Type of Work/ Type of Wark/ g
| Physical Target I.Jn_}t FO“ Allocation Physical Targat Unit Cost »
i CWi- CWi- ‘E‘
Read Widening p21,571,173.09/ #146,558,550.00 Road Widening © 28,251,464.68/ | 146,554,550.00 |
/ 6.794 Lane km Lane Km 5.182 Lane Km Lane £m l
| ROW- " row-
Road Widening # 2,328,667.95/ # 4 575 000,00 ( ROW Acguisition B 107.22/
2.072 Lane Km Lane Km 45,000.00 5g.m. Sq.m. |
Y i
= o e e EAD | = [ samaso0o
Total: # 156,870,800.00 otal: # 156,870,000.00
[Justification : —-:?..&( :.f & we I
e Increask in unit cost/detreased in length of physical target by 1.612 lane km (from 6.794 lane km to

5.182 lane km).

Recompense
width paved shoulder at both side
width of existing lane. The total proj

/ plan.
Earthworks account for 7.78% of the overall direct cost, which involve clearing existing

| structures and obstacles like 50mm thick asphalt pavements, RCPC pipes with diameters of
910mm and 1220mm, as well as concrete structures and trees. Additionally, 3.90% of the direct
costs are allocated for surplus common excavation within earthworks, including sidecut

the change [n station limits. Project includes extension of pipe culverts, 3.00m |
s,.3.5m widening and correction with 0.15 for every 3.35m

|
| e
ect length was based on equivalent chainage, see attached

operations.
Surface Course accounts for 65.87% of the total direct cost, comprising a 300mm thick concrete

|
pavement designed for the proposed widening, along with a 230mm thick concrete pavement

designated for the paved shoulder
Drainage and Slope Protection Structure constitute 6,42% of the total direct cost, encol

the Installation of pipe culverts (with diameters S10mm and 1220mm), grouted rip

masonry.




UACS No. 310201101370000
Project ID: POOBOOLS4MN

page 2 of 2

TR toral direct contaiocated | ¢ pavement
Miscellzneous Structure constitute 0.72% of the total direct cost allocated tof pa I
market values in

markings essential far road safety fearures. :
t Is based on the prevailing

Quantification of ROW affected areas; the derived unit cos
{led Unit Price Analysis

 \Works |[POW).and Deta

the Locality
The derived unit cost Is based on the approvad Program o
(DUPA],
Program of Warks {FOW], Approved Plan, |
eness of Cost Estimate, |

Attached are the following supporting doguments: Approved
BP Form 202, Certificate of Avallability of Funds [CAF|, Certificate of Reasonabl
Geotagged Photos and GIS Map of tha Proposed Project Work Location. |

==

Based on olr evaluation, the submitted reguest for modification of the said project is in order;

hence, apppval hereof is racommended.

REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M.
cretary for Regional Operations
fons 1, 11, IX, X, XTI, XI1, and XIII

Undersecretary for Planning E Reg 3 i
TRy : Yperations
and Public-Private Partnership Services in CAR, Regions I, 11, IX, X, XI, XII, and X111

APPROVED /BiSHREROVED;

Departrer of Pushc Warks a
nd Highwa
Office of {ho Sacrata bJign5

Il i
G




